2012 Valley Football Association

Northern Division All-Conference Football Team

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS.

* Dallas Matrtin 12 Appleton North Guard
Kolton Davidson 11 Kimberly Guard

* Stephen Ildlas 12 Appleton North Tackle

* Logan Nelson 11 Kimberly Tackle
Nate Smith 12 Appleton East Tight End

* Scott Schreiber 11 Kimberly Receiver
Brady Jansen 12 Appleton East Receiver
Frank Van Handel 12 Appleton North Receiver
Jared Pankow 12 D.C. Everest Receiver
Logan Taylor 12 Wausau East Receiver
Adam Urmanski 12 Wausau East Receiver
Sawyer Schultz 12 Appleton North Running Back
J.P. Peerenboom 11 Kimberly Running Back
Jared Jirschele 12 Appleton East Fullback

* Ben Diedrick 12 Kimberly Quarterback

*=denotes unanimous selection.

DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS.
Taran Tierney 12 Appleton East Def. Lineman
Ty Romenesko 11 Kimberly Def. Lineman
Ryan Fay 12 Wausau West Def. Lineman

* Logan Nietzke 12 Appleton North Def. End

* Dan Bentancourt 12 Kimberly Def. End
Tyler O’Connor 12 Appleton East Ins. Linebacker
Mark Gajewski 11 Appleton North Ins. Linebacker
Sam Stecker 12 Kimberly Ins. Linebacker
Sam Johnson 12 Appleton East Outs. Linebacker
Kenny Cardew 12 Appleton North Outs. Linebacker
Jeffrey Van Grinsven 12 Kimberly Outs. Linebacker
* Nate Pozolinski 12 Kimberly Cornerback
Tyler Friis 12 Appleton North Cornerback

* Adam Urmanski 12 Wausau East Safety
Connor Rolain 11 Appleton North Safety
David Klink 12 Kimberly Safety
Trent Beilke 12 Appleton North Kicker

Cole Erickson 11 Appleton North Punter
Adam Urmanski 12 Wausau East Ret. Specialist

*=denotes unanimous selection.

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6-1 240
5-11 225
6-4 225
6-2 225
6-2 200
6-2 195
6-0 165
6-5 185
5-11 175
6-0 175
5-10 160
6-0 185
5-10 170
6-0 210
6-3 185

HEIGHT WEIGHT

5-10 185
6-2 235
5-11 280
6-4 240
5-11 220
6-2 200
6-0 210
5-10 185
6-2 200
6-0 190
6-0 185
6-2 170
5-8 165
5-10 160
6-0 195
6-1 175
5-10 145
6-3 185
5-10 160



Offensive Lineman of the Year: Stephen Idlas, Appleton North
Offensive Back of the Year: Ben Diedrick, Kimberly

Offensive WR/TE of the Year: Scott Schreiber, Kimberly
Offensive Player of the Year: Ben Diedrick, Kimberly

Defensive Lineman of the Year: Dan Bentancourt, Kimberly

Defensive LB of the Year: Kenny Cardew, Appleton North

Defensive Back of the Year: Connor Rolain, Appleton North
Defensive Player of the Year: Kenny Cardew, Appleton North
Coach of the Year: Rob Salm, Appleton North

NAME
Justin Cox
Adam Decker

Matt Vander Velden

Connor Riese
Adam Eiting

Isaac Barthelmess

Bryson Kasper
Tony Bauer

Taylor Warmbier

Wyatt Brown
Dan Rothbauer
Connor Kluge
Tanner Schuh

NAME

Adam Eiting
Ryan Weyker
Matt Weinhold
T.J. Argall

Eli Jasurda
Will Jordan
Blake Thebo
Isaac Pflum
Gabe Heindel
Mitch Fischer
Dalton Decker
Wyatt Brown

YEAR
11
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
11
11
12
12

YEAR
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
10
11
11
11

SCHOOL
Appleton East
D.C. Everest
Kimberly

D.C. Everest
Kaukauna
Appleton North
Kimberly
Appleton East
Appleton West
D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Kimberly
Appleton North

SCHOOL
Kaukauna
Appleton North
Kimberly
Kimberly

D.C. Everest
Appleton North
Kimberly
Appleton East
Appleton East
Kimberly
Wausau West
D.C. Everest

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.
Center
Guard
Guard
Tackle
Tackle

Tight End
Tight End
Running Back
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Fullback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS.

Def. Lineman
Def. End
Def. End

Ins. Linebacker

Outs. Linebacker

Cornerback
Cornerback
Safety
Kicker
Kicker
Punter
Ret. Specialist

HEIGHT
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-6
6-1
6-0
6-0

5-11
5-11
5-9
6-0
6-2
6-3

HEIGHT
6-1
6-0
6-2
5-7
6-1
6-0
6-2
6-0

5-10
5-8
6-0
5-9

WEIGHT
215
272
190
304
245
215
175
155
195
165
195
190
190

WEIGHT
245
210
210
180
186
180
165
170
165
185
170
165



OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS.
Eric Jones 12 Appleton North Center
Collin Kandler 11 Kimberly Center
Liam Peebles 11 Appleton North Guard
Xavier Luckett 12 Appleton West Guard
Craig Harvey 12 Kaukauna Guard
Nathan Townsend 12 Wausau East Guard
Austin Cumming 12 Wausau East Guard
Garrett Rano 11 Appleton North Tackle
Brad Wiegman 12 Appleton West Tackle
Trent Van Patten 11 Kimberly Tackle
Jake Matsche 12 Wausau East Tackle
Jason Belmore 12 Appleton North Tight End
Jared Gjertson 12 D.C. Everest Tight End
Nick Eiting 12 Kaukauna Tight End
Troy VanDeVoort 12 Appleton North Receiver
Austin Berlick 11 Appleton West Receiver
Ben Pribbenow 12 Kimberly Receiver
Brady Townsend 11 Kimberly Running Back
Matt Reader 11 Appleton West Quarterback
Cole Nelson 12 Wausau East Quarterback
Jordan Huehnerfuss 12 Wausau West Quarterback
DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION
NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS.
Marcel Van Linn-Thompson 12 Appleton East Def. Lineman
Cole Salm 11 Appleton North Def. Lineman
Ryan Hamann 12 D.C. Everest Def. Lineman
Garritt Moede 12 Wausau East Def. Lineman
River Judd 12 Wausau West Def. Lineman
Ryan Nebel 10 Appleton East Ins. Linebacker
Kyle Miller 12 Appleton North Ins. Linebacker
Chris Erickson 12 D.C. Everest Ins. Linebacker
Cody Krentz 12 Wausau East Ins. Linebacker
Cole Radloff 11 Wausau West Ins. Linebacker
Taylor Warmbier 12 Appleton West Ins. Linebacker
Torren Peebles 12 Appleton North Outs. Linebacker
Nick Eiting 12 Kaukauna Outs. Linebacker
Mitch Fischer 11 Kimberly Outs. Linebacker
Brady Becker 12 Wausau East Outs. Linebacker
Jake Whalen 10 Wausau West Outs. Linebacker
Connor Lampert 12 Appleton East Cornerback
Chris Clementi 11 Wausau West Cornerback
Evan Polce 11 Appleton North Safety
Luke Curtis 12 Appleton West Safety
Peter Ketter 12 Appleton West Safety
Brady Borrell 11 D.C. Everest Safety
Luke Winnen 11 Kimberly Safety
Kyle Kurtenbach 11 D.C. Everest Punter
Tony Bauer 12 Appleton East Ret. Specialist
Connor Rolain 11 Appleton North Ret. Specialist

HEIGHT
5-11
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-3
5-11
6-8
6-1
5-10
6-3
6-0
5-10
6-5
5-10
5-11

HEIGHT
5-11
6-2
5-10
5-10
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-11
5-10
6-1
5-8
5-10
6-0
5-10
5-10
6-3
6-1
5-9
6-2
6-0
6-2
5-11
6-0

WEIGHT
185
230
210
250
210
230
225
260
230
245
210
195
236
185
155
200
165
160
195
170
180

WEIGHT
200
260
216
185
230
212
190
201
205
215
195
175
180
186
175
210
150
160
175
180
175
170
165
172
155
195



2012 Valley Football Association
Southern Division All-Conference Football Team

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
Alex Klonowski 12 Wis. Rapids Center 6-0 225
* Ben Maruska 12 Fond du Lac Guard 6-6 285
Nick Thornton 12 Marshfield Guard 5-11 205
Pedro Zavala 12 Menasha Guard 5-10 210
* Ezekiel Hooyman 12 Menasha Tackle 6-1 250
* Hayden Biegel 12 Wis. Rapids Tackle 6-6 255
Mica Molski 12 Stevens Point Tackle 6-5 220
* John Gaskell 12 Fond du Lac Receiver 6-0 155
* Joel Hinke 12 Oshkosh West Receiver 5-11 161
Phil Brechlin 12 Oshkosh North Receiver 6-1 175
* Riley Gebelein 12 Marshfield Running Back 5-8 165
*Zach Pozorski 12 Stevens Point Running Back 6-1 200
* Ryan Duxbury 11 Wis. Rapids Fullback 5-11 185
Nick Siegel 11 Menasha Fullback 5-11 210
Tyler Korth 12 Menasha Quarterback 6-0 170
Nate Neveau 11 Oshkosh North Quarterback 5-10 165

*=denotes unanimous selection.

DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
* Eric Seehafer 12 Marshfield Def. Lineman 5-10 247
* Adam Wachowiak 12 Stevens Point Def. Lineman 6-1 239
Jacob Aronson 12 Oshkosh West Def. Lineman 6-4 311
* Mitchell Ledwith 12 Neenah Def. End 6-3 235
* Grant Morgan 12 Oshkosh North Def. End 6-5 255
* Ross Zillman 12 Marshfield Ins. Linebacker 5-10 200
* Andrew Schiessl| 11 Menasha Ins. Linebacker 6-1 190
* Patrick Schultz 12 Menasha Outs. Linebacker 6-3 210
* Regis Henke 12 Wis. Rapids Outs. Linebacker 6-3 215
Tanner Happe 12 Marshfield Cornerback 6-0 170
Nathan Schmidt 12 Menasha Cornerback 6-0 165
Cooper Radtke 11 Oshkosh North Cornerback 6-5 195
Jon Barnes 11 Stevens Point Cornerback 5-11 149
Cole Yoder 11 Oshkosh West Safety 5-10 156
Mitch Mallek 11 Stevens Point Safety 6-2 171
Zach Bassuener 12 Wis. Rapids Safety 6-1 190
Chris Munoz 11 Menasha Kicker 5-7 140
* Ethan Nelson 12 Oshkosh West Punter 5-11 159
Ryan Schoen 12 Neenah Ret. Specialist 5-10 160

*=denotes unanimous selection.



Offensive Lineman of the Year: Hayden Biegel, Wis. Rapids
Offensive Back of the Year: Zach Pozorski, Stevens Point
Offensive WR/TE of the Year: John Gaskell, Fond du Lac
Offensive Player of the Year: Zach Pozorski, Stevens Point
Defensive Lineman of the Year: Adam Wachowiak, Stevens Point
Defensive LB of the Year: Ross Zillman, Marshfield

Defensive Back of the Year: Cole Yoder, Oshkosh West
Defensive Player of the Year: Adam Wachowiak, Stevens Point
Coach of the Year: Jeramie Korth, Menasha

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT
Sawyer Mitchell 12 Fond du Lac Center 6-0
Caleb Davilla 11 Oshkosh North Guard 5-10
Gavin Getzinger 12 Wis. Rapids Guard 6-1
Mike Theis 11 Fond du Lac Tackle 6-6
Brett Sawicki 10 Oshkosh North Tackle 6-3
Zac Hawn 10 Menasha Tight End 6-2
Ryan Trierweiler 12 Marshfield Receiver 5-11
Emanuel Jenkins 10 Menasha Receiver 6-1
George McEnroe 12 Fond du Lac Running Back 6-0
Joey Flowerette 11 Stevens Point Fullback 6-2
Eric Zelhofer 12 Stevens Point Quarterback 5-10
DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM
NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT
Ashton Geurts 12 Menasha Def. Lineman 6-2
Tyler Johnson 11 Menasha Def. End 5-11
Hunter Devlin 12 Oshkosh North Def. End 6-2
Andrew Ruzek 10 Stevens Point Def. End 6-6
Jason Toshner 10 Fond du Lac Ins. Linebacker 5-11
Jacob Brazee 10 Neenah Ins. Linebacker  6-2
Robert Phillips 11 Oshkosh North Ins. Linebacker  6-0
Griffin Pollnow 12 Oshkosh West Ins. Linebacker  6-1
Jon Smolinski 10 Menasha Outs. Linebacker 6-2
Sean Van Helden 11 Stevens Point Outs. Linebacker 6-3
Justin Reinke 12 Wis. Rapids Outs. Linebacker 5-11
Stephen Law 12 Neenah Cornerback 6-2
Brandon Smith 12 Menasha Safety 6-1
Tyler Tesch 12 Wis. Rapids Safety 6-3
Turner Geisthardt 11 Oshkosh North Kicker 6-1
CJ Van Dyke 11 Neenah Punter 6-2
Dalton Varsho 11 Marshfield Ret. Specialist 5-8

WEIGHT
255
200
270
285
245
210
160
180
190
180
162

WEIGHT
210
185
210
221
175
215
175
190
180
191
180
165
205
195
165
170
165



NAME

Nathan Hutter
Zach Zangl|
Quincy Stokes
Anthony Koerwitz
Miguel Arroyo
Caleb Alsteen
Ricky Bluhm
Spencer Shirek
Thomas Provost
Tom Gershman
Brad Schroeder
Jared Bursack
Josh Wefel

Ray Blossfield
Kane Seubert
Tanner Dennis-Brown
Trevor Rhodes
Brian Elmer

Eli Stanek

Ethan Nelson
Scott Walder
Mitch Fuller
Keiron Howlett
Nathan VanderMause
Caleb Cline

Jake Cort

Bo Howard

NAME

Cory Steffes
Ulee Vang
Jason Kitkowski
Jake Dickey
Craig Serchen
Trevor Thompson
Jacob Heath
Dillon Rickaby
Mitch Zillman
Cabell Sitter
Josh Biba
Jeremy Statz
Brian Schlagenhaft
Brandon Baltus
Nick Argall
Michael Becker
Sam Bougie
Jake Yenter
Colton Neiman
Dalton Varsho
Carter Tesch

OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

POS.
Center
Center
Center
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Tackle
Tackle
Tackle
Tackle
Tackle

Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback

DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR SCHOOL
11 Menasha
11 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh West
12 Fond du Lac
12 Menasha
10 Oshkosh North
11 Oshkosh West
11 Stevens Point
12 Wis. Rapids
12 Marshfield
11 Marshfield
12 Menasha
11 Wis. Rapids
11 Wis. Rapids
12 Marshfield
12 Marshfield
12 Menasha
12 Oshkosh North
11 Oshkosh West
12 Oshkosh West
12 Stevens Point
12 Stevens Point
11 Marshfield
10 Neenah
12 Marshfield
12 Neenah
12 Marshfield
YEAR SCHOOL
12 Fond du Lac
12 Menasha
12 Menasha
11 Wis. Rapids
11 Marshfield
11 Neenah
10 Oshkosh West
11 Wis. Rapids
11 Marshfield
12 Oshkosh North
12 Wis. Rapids
10 Wis. Rapids
12 Fond du Lac
12 Marshfield
12 Neenah
12 Oshkosh North
12 Oshkosh West
12 Stevens Point
11 Wis. Rapids
11 Marshfield
11 Menasha

POS.
Def. Lineman
Def. Lineman
Def. Lineman
Def. Lineman
Def. End
Def. End
Def. End
Def. End
Ins. Linebacker
Ins. Linebacker
Ins. Linebacker
Ins. Linebacker
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Cornerback
Safety
Safety

HEIGHT
6-0
6-1
6-2
6-0
5-9
6-2
6-2
6-0
6-1
5-11
6-1
6-5
6-4
6-4
5-11
6-4
5-11
5-10
6-4
5-11
6-4
6-1
5-10
5-9
5-11
6-1
5-11

HEIGHT
6-2
5-4

5-10
6-5
6-4
6-2
6-6
6-1

5-11
6-0
6-1
6-0
5-9

5-11

5-10

5-11

5-10
5-9

5-11
5-8
6-1

WEIGHT
255
245
230
200
205
225
244
267
250
239
238
235
245
285
190
185
180
140
190
159
180
160
165
165
190
195
183

WEIGHT
210
190
185
270
185
220
206
240
198
195
205
185
170
165
165
165
150
141
170
165
180



